WinNCo INC

A Division of DT Dyna Technology /nc

ILLUSTRATED Eggigggmg
PARTS LISTS

WIRING DIAGRAMS

O wWinco

POWER SYSTEMS

[

60701-147



@,
ON

N

ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY

®
/®

sssssssssss

gos gy ==
/i -

.\-_

N

REF #

@\@

PART NUMBER

WN P

o O1

99788-482
99788-481

300416-402

300417-402

15671-407
16465-401

16451-403
48042-000
15681-408

16422-403
16415-403
95229-005

99788-484
99788-483
99788-485

16360-418
16360-417
99788-479

16414-400
16467-402
98375-011

=

e

PR NN R

[ —

N -

DESCRIPTION

Foam Part
Foam Part
Grill, Air Inlet

End, Air Inlet
Rear Panel
Conduit Knockout Plate

Battery Access Cover
Ground Lug
Lower Door Sill

Roof
Roof Door Stop
Door Latch

Roof Foam, Rear
Roof Foam, Middle
Roof Foam, Front

Service Door, Right
Service Door, Left
Door Foam

Front Housing
Stiffener, Front Housing
Hinge

60701-147

8180-00



daler
Note
REFLECTIVE DOOR FOAM USED ON MODEL PSS15B4W/E & PSS15B2W/E

PART # 99788-109

daler
Note
REFLECTIVE FOAM PIECE PLACED ON INSIDE OF BASE FOR MODELS:
PSS15B4W/E
PSS15B2W/E

PART #  99788-110


ENGINE PARTITION ASSEMBLY

.
@\.
(5
@/.

O |
REF # PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
1 15681-404 2 Door Stop
2 16444-000 8 Screen Keeper
3 91644-008 2 Intake Screen
4 16338-005 1 Air Seal (33 - 3/4")
5 16464-400 1 Blower Inlet Baffle
6 99788-474 1 Foam Part
7 99788-477 2 Foam Part
8 16353-405 1 Right Air Duct
9 16353-404 1 Left Air Duct
10 99788-478 1 Foam Part
11 16413-400 1 Divider
12 99788-476 1 Foam Part
13 99788-475 1 Foam Part
14 16440-401 1 Connector Cover Plate

60701-147




ENGINE AND BASE ASSEMBLY

BATTERY GROUNDING LEAD
ATTACHED TO SHOCK MOUNT MAIN BOLT

GENERATOR GROUNDING LEAD
ATTACHED TO MOUNTING BOLT NUT

0==1]

(e

REF #

/)
A\
:\

PART NUMBER

ﬁgﬁ y,

13

TYPICAL 4 PLACES

17

QTY DESCRIPTION

N =

AN

16
17
18
19

15637-402
16406-401
16471-001

16479-000
B&S 841856

98806-000
20604-000
91658-008
Reference
16404-002

16481-002
81018-002
91658-001
B&S 792015
91658-007

98807-000
16237-001
350264-7
350590-3

1 Base, Channel

Base

1 Engine, Briggs and Stratton
Model 543277-0078-E1

1  Engine Exhaust Manifold

Air Filter

=

=

2" O.D. X .406” I.D. Flat Washer
3/8 - 16 Standard Flat Washer
3/8 - 16 X 2.75 Hex Head Bolt
Negative Battery Cable

1.5” 90° Elbow

NEFEDNNO®

Hose, 27 I.D. X 14” Long
Hose Clamp

3/8 - 16 X 1 Hex Head Bolt
Spark Plug

3/8 - 16 X 2.5 Hex Head Bolt

O N NG

Shock Mounts

Exhaust Spark Arrestor
Muffler Bands

Muffler

NP O

TYPICAL 4 PLACES

60701-147

8180-00




REF# PART NUMBER QTY

DESCRIPTION

20 16458-001 1
21 21698-001 8
22 300385-411 4
23 16026-403 1
24 16026-404 1
25 300430 1
26 93489-015 4
27 16428-002 1
28 16461-401 1
29 16421-401 1
NI 300323-112 1
NI 300323-212 2
NI Not lllustrated

1.5 “ 1.D. Flexible Exhaust
#10 X 3/8 Self Tapping Screw
Lifting Hole Cover

Battery Tray Support Channel
Battery Tray Support Bracket

Battery Tray

1-1/2” Exhaust Clamp
Generator, Mecc Alte Spa
Model # S20F-230/A
Base Stiffener

Front Base Stiffener
Capacitor, 31.5 mf, 425 V
Capacitor, 35 mf, 450 V

DC CONNECTIONS AND CONTROLS

REF # PART NUMBER QTY

1 23917-000 1
2 16447-008 1
3 15764-008 1

15764-007 1*

4 15757-022 1
5 22097-007
6 22097-001 1

H

*Optional with 2 Wire Start Kit

)
(H®

DESCRIPTION

Grommet
Engine Control Harness

Engine Control Module, 4 Wire
Engine Control Module, 2 Wire

Remote Harness
Negative Battery Cable
Positive Battery Cable

60701-147




NG/LP FUEL
SYSTEM

REF# PART NUMBER QTY

81827-001
42942-000
54074-006
16471-201
55559-002
97338-006
23048-007
62486-000
81018-005
55505-003
40078-028

[
RBowo~N~oubwNE
PRPNRPRPRRPRPRPREREN

DESCRIPTION

1/8” Hose Barb, 90°

Fuel Solenoid Valve

3/4” X 1-1/2" Pipe Nipple
NG/LP Changeover Fitting
Fuel Regulator

Fuel Changeover Decal
1/2” Hose, 42"

Grommet

Hose Clamp

3/8” Hose, 24"

Hose, 13"

AND DRAIN

REF# PART NUMBER QTY

ENGINE OIL FILTER

DESCRIPTION

B &S 842921
96187-001
300349-1
62999-004
62286-001 1
300349
Reference

~NOoO A WNR
PR TR RRR

Engine Oil Filter
M14 Oil Drain Gasket
Oil Drain Adapter
Hose Clamp

Hose, 1/2" I.D.

Oil Drain, 3/8" NPT
Engine, Briggs and Stratton
Model 543277-0078-E1

60701-147

8180-00




GENERATOR DIVIDER ASSEMBLY

n
'

I

3eri

end view L

REF# PART NUMBER

AT
ol 1o

]
i
i

engine view

(e]

QTY DESCRIPTION

A WN P

~N O O1

23917-002 2 Grommet

16440-400 1 Oil Heater Cover Plate
16417-401 1 Divider, Left
16416-401 1 Divider, Right
15681-412 2 Door Stop

99788-480 1 Foam Part

15287-014 2 Air Seal

AC WIRING HARNESS & CIRCUIT BREAKER

REF #

::::::

PART NUMBER QTY

DESCRIPTION

N -

(o2 &) N

15757-020 1 AC Power Harness
64898-003 1 60 A, 240 V, Circuit Breaker
99876-400 1 Circuit Breaker Box
64045-012 2 Retaining Strap

99876-401 1 Circuit Breaker Box Cover
16302-000 2 Grommet

60701-147




CUSTOMER CONNECTION BOX

Y o

O]
O]
-~ N SRR
REMOTE START om'mee )
°

(-]

| lolele,

© ojere
5 ||e1 NGe
GENERATOR

|

g
§

OUTPUT

|

S ve—

REF # PART NUMBER QTY
1 300308-410 1
2 16287-000 1
3 64576-006 1
4 80623-005 1
5 64576-004 1
6 23917-000 2
7 80623-000 1
8 51795-000 1
9 64576-005 1
10 62486-000 1
11 16319-402 1
12 16319-401 1
13 300309-402 1
14 300278-413 1
15 24749-000 1
NI 300310-402 1

DESCRIPTION

Hold Down Strap
Battery Tender
Utility Connection Decal

3 Point Terminal Block
Remote Connection Decal
Grommet

6 Point Terminal Block
3 Point Terminal Block
AC Output Power Decal

Grommet
Terminal Block Mounting Bracket
Terminal Block Mounting Bracket

Electrical Box Divider
Electrical Connection Box
Duplex Receptacle 15 Amp
Connection Box Cover

60701-147

8180-00



HOLIMS ¥3LVIH INIONT TYNOLLHO ANV
HEOSNVRL AONIOHINE OL HIANIL AYILLYE ¥IMOd OL
SNOLLOINNOD LNeLNO INITALAILN LTOA 0L OL
HOLVHINIO ¥IWOLSND |\ oANNOD O AANOLSD
a4 NOWD INaLno
HL¥V3 ¥3INOLSND Nanows HOLVHIANIO
2. 25 LNANI ALITILN
] n I <\ o >< @3103104d 1049
U\ & g4
= = ~ =
Cl I 22yv2 =%
O \z O

AN HEE

SdIAV 68 - 43dd0D
OMY 0LOL ¥ 04 a31vy )

g71NI 91 OL 3INDAH0L

SNOIL33INNOD d0O4
SNOILVOI4103dS INOYO L
SINIOd NOILDO3INNOD

Od ANV OV 43N0 1SND

SONT HLIM 43dd00 OMV 91 OL v1
\ 97Nl 9'6 OL SM3IHOS INDYOL

HOLIMS J34SNVHL
OLLYINOLNV FHIM-¥ OL

o \AO;OMZZOO 0a "¥IaNWOLSND

SLOVLNOD AWVITIXNY
HINVIHE LINOUIO

NOILISOd 440 NI Sl d3xv3dg LINJdID
NIHM SLOVINOD d3SOTO 40 NOISIANOHd

R
R

Z

14V1S 10N

| vz

» O

N O

——>
D

[~T]
1

SONTHLIM H3ddOD OMV 91 OL ¥l
g1NI 9'6 OL SMIHIS INDAOL

60701-147



AC AND DC GENERATOR WIRING DIAGRAM

A B C D F G H | J
o ENGINE CONTROL MODULE
_l - - - Y =" CUSTOMER SUPPLIED ASCO 165 SERIES
INTERCONNECTING TRANSFER SWITCH
| 16 GA. WIRING. ——— -7
! GENERATOR CONTROL o TE?
TERMINAL BOX o
9
‘ w0l - o °l:
B T T [
X 22 [3>> 1 ' 22 2 [ 15], |
! s {2201 I S 1S ofs
DS _ A B |
_ e @ (| ! 77 I O | s 6
! ! O+ |
! ! ® -———— ' U [
3
_ _ | | By |
‘ | - - [ IR}
\ | GENERATOR POWER ! —— [
1 | TERMINAL BOX P ommﬁwmwx p
! NORMAL S AMP M N CUSTOMER — - ! CONNECTIONS
6 L1 1 5
\./\« SUPPLIED
|\ N h GRD [ 120v-15 AMP
| | NEUTRAL |
1 I BC [ p d 1
) sToP BN ;
.|_ | 96 @ ] 7rl | _
4 [ ! _——— e — L _
cR2 1 Pt !
| | V! CONNECTIONS 4
1 21 _ i
(o} CR1 ~ ! LGRD
cB RTM ¢ L ___
! g o [ [«
| CIRCUIT BREAKER
PN 3 3 Tl
[ 7’ NORMAL GROUNDED SYSTEM CONDUGTOR (NEUTRAL) 3
- ] —t—_— — — — — — (NOT A SEPARATELY DERIVED SYSTEM PER
2 NEC 250.20 (D) FPN #1)
96

creeN )| LoP
T\

®

BATTERY

TR—31
w_xy

LEGEND

AL
BC
CB
CR1
CR2
EM

LOP
RTM

SM
TVS

ALARM LAMP (SYSTEM OFF)
BATTERY FLOAT CHARGER
CIRCUIT BREAKER
START CONTROL RELAY

RUN CONTROL RELAY
ENGINE MAGNETO

FUEL SOLENOID

LOW OIL PRESSURE SWITCH
RUNNING TIME METER
START CONTACTOR
STARTER MOTOR
TRANSIENT VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR

8180-00

60701-147



HIMVYIHG LINOYHID 9D
HIOYVHO LVO1d A¥ILIVE  Dd
(440 WALSAS) dAVT WYYV TV

HOSSIUAdNS IOVLTOA LNJISNVHL  SAL = _ H 5 3 3 a 5 g v
HOLOW ¥3LY¥VIS WS
HOLOVINOD 1MVIS  0S (- T Tt _
N_wn_lm_\/_ m_\/__n_r OZ_ZZDE _\/_n_-m ) SHOLIOVEVYD NOILYLIOXT |l||
HOLIMS FHNSST™d N0 SdO _ N
diION3T0S1ANd  Sd _ | ALY
OLINOVW INIONT N3 i < ]
AVI3H TOHLINOO NN 240 ! ~ 0
AV13Y TOHLNOD LHVLS 14D 7 ) K
I
[}

o ~] [ -O——0—~] -]

ﬂvﬂn’_‘. 590 /Z/ [EEND) v_o<._m|@
|

AaNa931 !

60701-147

. Qo
(1 Nd3 (@) 02°052 93N
Y3d WILSAS 0IAIIA ATILVEVAIS ¥ LON)
¢ (TWHLNEN) HOLONANOD WALSAS AIANNOND TYWHON
HINVIHE LINOHIO
] 5 2
il SNOILOINNOO
[ HaMOd
N
53 Ne) ||.|l||||/_ L
I 19
i 0 HIMOd I o
IV SL-AOZE auo | o8
G QaNddns ]
HIWOLSND N
| ! XO8 WNIWZL
! ! YIMOd HOLYHINID |
‘ _ ] |
I i o1 ;
[ [ 1
9 _ ¢ ]
)
‘ dOLS OL O T fl |
| N3goNmoL | o i | ! S |
| SLOVINOD 035010 7, U T = _
%4 1
XO8 TYNINYIL
ONIMIM VD 81 TOULNOD HOLVHIANID
- - = ONILOFNNOOUTLNI
HOLIMS H3ISNVHL Qarddns ¥IWOLSND
r | H 9 E| 3 a o} 5] v

ANVHOVIAd ONIHIM dO1VHINID Od dNV OV




60701-147

A D/V/ggbg@/g%%g
225 South Cordova Avenue
Le Center MN 56057
507-357-6831

8180-00



